

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.2695 of 2025
C.R.P.No.2696 of 2025
C.R.P.No.2697 of 2025

4
5
6

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	14.10.2025	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>C.R.P.Nos.2695, 2696 and 2697 of 2025</u> Notice to the respondent No.1. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal service of notice to the respondent No.1 and her counsel before the trial Court through speed post with acknowledgement due and file proof thereof. Post on 30.10.2025. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in C.R.P.No.2695 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking stay of all further proceedings including trial in O.S.No.23 of 2022 on the file of the Court of Principal Civil Judge (Senior Division) at Kurnool, pending disposal of the revision petition. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, interim stay as prayed for is granted till 30.10.2025. Notice. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	